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Goal Setting Workshop

Day 1: Stakeholder Task Force

May 24, 2022



What We'll
Cover Today

a Welcome & Framing

©) start with why

e Review of Identified Priorities
° Headline Exercise

e Approach to Prioritizing Goals

G Next Steps & Closing







WELCOME & FRAMING

10+ neighborhoods

31 WeGo routes

13 miles of bike facilities

2,000 parking meters

94 miles of sidewalk

The Study Area

6,328 streets (covering 405 miles!)

13% walking commute mode share
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Connect Downtown Schedule

Ongoing Community and Stakeholder Outreach
2023

JAN - APR MAY - JUL AUG - NOV DEC - JAN FEB - MAR

Existing Conditions Projects, Programs Scenarios & Recommendations Draft & Final
& Future Needs & Policies Tradeoffs & Costs Action Plan



Highlights of March Meetmg

= Established role of Stakeholder
Task Force and Technical
Advisory Committee

= Provided overview of Connect
Downtown purpose and need

= Discussed desired outcomes
for the project

= |[dentified preliminary
opportunities and challenges




Today’'s Objectives

= Share highlights of March
kickoff meeting and review
work underway

= Collaborate to develop and
prioritize goals for Connect
Downtown

= Establish achievable and
measurable success outcomes
to frame recommendations
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START WITH WHY

Introduction to Approach

From WHY to WHAT




START WITH WHY

What's our WHY today, and what do
we want it to be in the future?

ct that address
why of today and tomorrow ?
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START WITH WHY

100%

30%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Why is Connect Downtown Important to You?

71.4% 71.4%
64.3% 64.3%

57.1% 57.1%

50.0% I 50.0% I
Convient travel More Reliable Accessibility More Improve Efficiency Improve Safety  improving
to/from Transportation transportation connectivity facilities for

Downtown Options options people walking,

rolling, and

biking
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What does a Success Plan look
like for Downtown Nashville?
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REVIEW OF IDENTIFIED PRIORITIES

Pre-Workshop Survey Priorities

—— | /|




REVIEW OF IDENTIFIED PRIORITIES

Priorities Identified: Walking and Cycling

100%
80%
61.5%
60%
46.2% 46.2%
38.5% 38.5%
40% 2 o
30.8%
0%
Improved crossings Separation/protection More More trails or Reduced driving Developing a useful
and access at freeway  for bicyclists on amenities/better greenways speeds cycling network
ramps, train tracks, roadways streetscapes

bridges, Gulch
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REVIEW OF IDENTIFIED PRIORITIES

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Priorities Identified - Public Transportation

69.2% 69.2%

53.8%
30.8% 30.8%
B I I
15.4% .

More convenient Better transit stops More frequent bus Faster bus service More reliable bus Longer hours of Priority for buses

connections in downtown service service service on key streets to
between different enhance reliability
transit routes and
services
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REVIEW OF IDENTIFIED PRIORITIES

10094 Streets and Alleys / Driving and Parking
0

84.6%
0
80% 76.9%
60% 53.8%
V)
40% 30.8% 30.8%
- l l -1 =
0%
Decreased congestion Roadway Improved traffic More coordinated A Smart Curb Easier access to
during peak travel improvements that coordination for events traffic signals Management approach freeway ramps
times serve public transit and downtown that includes,
support more walking additional loading
and bicycling zones for deliveries,

more pick-up and drop-
off (layby) zones, and
designated rideshare

services
— 17



REVIEW OF IDENTIFIED PRIORITIES

New Mobility and Technology
100%

80%
69.2% 69.2%

60% 53.8%

40%

23.1% 23.1%
20%
0%
More shared-mobility More micro-mobility Better management of A universal app or card to More publicly available
services such as rideshare services, like bikeshare micro-mobility services, pay for all transportation electric charging stations
or carshare and scooter share such as designated options, including public for privately owned
loading areas transit, rideshare, electric vehicles
bikeshare, parking, and
others

——— | 3



REVIEW OF IDENTIFIED PRIORITIES

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Environmental Sustainability and Resilience

61.5% 61.5% 61.5%

38.5%

Stronger measures to More investments to Improved air quality and Incentives for using
reduce the use of single- protect infrastructure from reduced emissions sustainable or low-
occupancy vehicles, such flooding and storm events emissions modes

as pricing or use
restrictions

38.5%

More publicly available
electric charging stations
for privately owned electric
vehicles and bicycles
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REVIEW OF IDENTIFIED PRIORITIES

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Equity Considerations

69.2%
61.5% 61.5%
38.5%
23.1%
l 15.4%
Better transportation Improved connections Better access to More affordable Equitable and Investments in
options for seniors to jobs and schools community services transportation options affordable access to historically

and people with new mobility services underserved areas
mobility issues and technologies
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EARLY PUBLIC SURVEY RESULTS

Quick Findings: Public Outreach
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EARLY PUBLIC SURVEY RESULTS

Mapping Transportation Challenges



EARLY PUBLIC SURVEY RESULTS

What challenges do you experience when you walk or use a
mobility device at this location?

140
120 |
100 |
80 |
60 |
40 +
20 -
0 -

Missing sidewalk Mo buffer fromtraffic  No crosswalk Long wait to cross Poor lighting Driver's don't look  Construction/event

{marking or signal) the street out for pedestrians  barriers or detours




EARLY PUBLIC SURVEY RESULTS

What challenges do you experience when you bike at this
location?

120

100

80

60

40

20

: . | -—<

No bike lane Unprotected or Gaps between Too much traffic Drivers don't look  Lack of bike parking Construction/event
unsafe bike lane bikeways out for bikers barriers or detours




EARLY PUBLIC SURVEY RESULTS

What challenges do you face when you drive at this location?
600
500 —
400 —
300
200 —
100 —
0 -
Too much traffic  Long waits at stop Hard to find parking  Gettingaround  Watching for people  Confusing signs,  Construction/event
lights deliverytrucks,  walking, biking, and markings, and/or  barriers or detours
passenger drop-offs, scooting traffic signals
and
transportainment
vehicles




EARLY PUBLIC SURVEY RESULTS

18

16

14

12

10

What challenges do you face when you deliver goods at this

location?

Too much traffic

Accessing a load/unload area  Getting around other vehicles

Construction/event barriers or
detours




EARLY PUBLIC SURVEY RESULTS

What challenges do you face when you ride the bus at this
location?
70
60 |
50 +
40 +
30 |
20 |
10 -
0 -
Uncomfortableor  Missing walk/bike Confusing routes or Waiting too long for Mo late/early buses Trips taketoo long  Construction/event
poorly maintained connections schedule the bus barriers or detours
bus stop

A




EARLY PUBLIC SURVEY RESULTS

What challenges do you face when you ride a scooter at this
location?

MNo scooter lanes or Hard to cross street Too much traffic Avoiding Scooter availability Parking the scooter Construction/event
safe place to ride pedestrians/other barriers or detours
scooters

.__‘H.- --/_.



EARLY PUBLIC SURVEY RESULTS

What challenges do you face when you use ride-hailing services
at this location?
45 +
40 +
35 |
30
25 &
20 +
15 ©
10 +
5 +
0 ; ; R
Too much traffic Accessing a drop-off/pick- Availability of a rideshare Getting around delivery Construction/event
up location vehicle trucks and barriers or detours
transportainment ve hicles

—29




Take a Quick Break 5






HEADLINE EXERCISE

Look to the Future

Fast forward to May 24, 2023 ...

What will The Tennessean write as its headline about what
Connect Downtown achieved in the past year?

And now jump to May 24, 2028 ...

What does The Tennessean’s headline say five years later,
after Connect Downtown implementation?



HEADLINE EXERCISE

Write Your Headlines

THE TENNESSEAN

- '
Council nixes full electric scooter ban
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APPROACH TO PRIORITIZING GOALS

Review of Identified Priorities

Safety
Connectivity

Comfort Affordability
Equity Accessibility

Sustainability

—— 35



APPROACHTO PRIORITIZING GOALS

How We Prioritize and Set Goals

a ACHIEVABLE

© cHaLLEnGING

e COLLABORATIVE

What outcomes can be defined o
in Connect Downtown to 02 Measurable

: : . Strategi
accomplish the identified goals? O;:ciﬂis

36
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NEXT STEPS & CLOSING

= Summary of information from
Stakeholder Task Force and
Technical Advisory Committee

= Goal prioritization activity

= Success definitions




One Word Close



CONNECT
DOWNTOWN

Thank You!

Nicole McCleary
nicole@transproconsulting.com

David Johnson
david@transproconsulting.com

Ehren Bingaman
ehren@transproconsulting.com



